




Output 1 Output 2

Model Voltage                  Current Voltage                  Current Power

Single-output power supplies

TOE 8951-20

TOE 8951-40

TOE 8951-60

TOE 8951-80

TOE 8951-130

0 -   20 V

0 -   40 V

0 -   60 V

0 -   80 V

0 - 130 V

0 - 40 A

0 - 20 A

0 - 14 A

0 - 10 A

0 -   6 A 
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400 W

400 W

400 W

400 W

400 W

Dual-output power supplies

TOE 8952-20

TOE 8952-40

TOE 8952-60

TOE 8952-80

TOE 8952-130

0 -   20 V

0 -   40 V

0 -   60 V

0 -   80 V

0 - 130 V

0 - 20 A

0 - 10 A

0 -   7 A

0 -   5 A 

0 -   3 A

0 -   20 V

0 -   40 V

0 -   60 V

0 -   80 V

0 - 130 V

0 -  20 A

0 -  10 A

0 -  7 A

0 -  5 A

0 -  3 A

2 x 200 W

2 x 200 W

2 x 200 W

2 x 200 W

2 x 200 W



Technical specifi cations

Number of steps 1000

Step data Voltage, current, step time

Step time 10 ms to 100 s, resolution 5 ms

Curve triggering 

Internal Manual with key or over bus 

with remote control command 

External Via TTL signal or switch contact

Number of blocks 10

Max. block sweeps 1 to 65535 or 





Output TOE 8951-20 TOE 8951-40 TOE 8951-60 TOE 8951-80 TOE 8951-130

Voltage 0 - 20 V 0 - 40 V 0 - 60 V 0 - 80 V 0 - 130 V 

Current 0 - 40 A 0 - 20 A 0 - 14 A 0 - 10 A 0 - 6 A

Power adjustable in range 20 - 400 W 20 - 400 W 20 - 400 W 20 - 400 W 20 - 400 W

Setting resolution Voltage

Current

Power

5 mV

10 mA

0,1 W

10 mV

5 mA

0.1 W

10 mV

2 mA

0.1 W

20 mV

2 mA

0.1 W

20 mV

1 mA

0,1 W

Setting accuracy Voltage

Current

Power

0,1 % + 10 mV

0,2 % + 40 mA

0,4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 20 mV

0.2 % + 20 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 30 mV

0.2 % + 15 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 40 mV

0.2 % + 10 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0,1 % + 60 mV

0,2 % + 5 mA

0,4 % + 1 W

Deviation in regulation 

with 100 % change in load

Voltage

Current

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 20 mA

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 10 mA

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 7 mA

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 5 mA

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 2 mA

With change in line voltage 

± 10 %

5 x 10-5 5 x 10-5 5 x 10-5 5 x 10-5 5 x 10-5

Regulation time with change in load 

from 20 % to 

100 % Irated
Tolerance: 0.2 % Vrated

100 s 100 s 100 s 100 s 100 s

Setting time of output voltage with 

change in setpoint 

0 V to Vratedno-load/ full load

Vrated to 1 V no-load/ full load

6 ms/ 10 ms

30 ms/ 8 ms

8 ms/ 10 ms

50 ms/ 10 ms

10 ms/ 15 ms

100 ms/ 25 ms

15 ms/ 20 ms

200 ms/ 50 ms

50 ms/ 60 ms

1,5 s/ 400 ms

Residual ripple (rms)

10 Hz to 10 MHz

Voltage

Current

3 mV

12 mA

3 mV

10 mA

6 mV

7 mA

10 mV

5 mA

12 mV

2 mA

Measuring accuracy Voltage

Current

Power

0,1 % + 20 mV

0,2 % + 60 mA

0,4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 30 mV

0.2 % + 30 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 45 mV

0.2 % + 20 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 60 mV

0.2 % + 15 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0,1 % + 80 mV

0,2 % + 10 mA

0,4 % + 1 W

Temperature coeffi cient Voltage

Current

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

Analog interface

Control voltage

(reference potential is the negative pole of 

the output)

0 -5 V for

0 -5 V for

0 - 20 V

0 - 40 A

0 - 40 V

0 - 20 A

0 - 60 V

0 - 14 A

0 - 80 V

0 - 10 A

0 - 130 V

0 -     6 A

Protection functions

Adjustment range for OVP

Adjustment range for limit

3 - 22 V

0 - 20 V

3 - 44 V

0 - 40 V

3 - 66 V

0 - 60 V

3 - 88 V

0 - 80 V

3 - 143 V

0 - 130 V

Resistant to feedback Voltage

Current

100 V

40 A

100 V

20 A

100 V

14 A

100 V

10 A

160 V

6 A



Output TOE 8952-20 TOE 8952-40 TOE 8952-60 TOE 8952-80 TOE 8952-130

Voltage 2 x 0 - 20 V 2 x 0 - 40 V 2 x 0 - 60 V 2 x 0 - 80 V 2 x 0 - 130 V

Current 2 x 0 - 20 A 2 x 0 - 10 A 2 x 0 - 7 A 2 x 0 - 5 A 2 x 0 - 3 A

Power adjustable in range 2 x 10 - 200 W 2 x 10 - 200 W 2 x 10 - 200 W 2 x 10 - 200 W 2 x 10 - 200 W

Setting resolution Voltage

Current

Power

5 mV

5 mA

0,1 W

10 mV

2 mA

0.1 W

10 mV

1 mA

0.1 W

20 mV

1 mA

0.1 W

20 mV

1 mA

0,1 W

Setting accuracy Voltage

Current

Power

0,1 % + 10 mV

0,2 % + 20 mA

0,4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 20 mV

0.2 % + 10 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 30 mV

0.2 % + 7 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 40 mV

0.2 % + 5 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0,1 % + 60 mV

0,2 % + 3 mA

0,4 % + 1 W

Deviation in regulation 

with 100 % change in load

Voltage

Current
10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 10 mA

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 5 mA

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 3 mA

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 2 mA

10-4 + 5 mV

5 x 10-4 + 1,5 mA

With change in line voltage 

± 10 %

5 x 10-5 5 x 10-5 5 x 10 -5 5 x 10-5 5 x 10-5

Regulation time with change in load 

from 20 % to 100 % Irated
Tolerance: 0.2 % Vrated

100 s 100 s 100 100 100

Setting time of output voltage with 

change in setpoint 

0 V to Vratedno-load/ full load

Vrated to 1 V no-load/ full load

6 ms/ 10 ms

30 ms/ 8 ms

8 ms/ 10 ms

50 ms/ 10 ms

10 ms/ 15 ms

100 ms/ 25 ms

15 ms/ 20 ms

200 ms/ 50 ms

50 ms/ 60 ms

1,5 s/ 400 ms

Residual ripple (rms)

10 Hz to 10 MHz

Voltage

Current

3 mV

10 mA

3 mV

5 mA

6 mV

3 mA

10 mV

2 mA

10 mV

1,5 mA

Measuring accuracy Voltage

Current

Power

0,1 % + 20 mV

0,2 % + 30 mA

0,4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 30 mV

0.2 % + 10 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 45 mV

0.2 % + 7 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0.1 % + 60 mV

0.2 % + 5 mA

0.4 % + 1 W

0,1 % + 80 mV

0,2 % + 5 mA

0,4 % + 1 W

Temperature coeffi cient Voltage

Current
10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

10-4/ K

Analog interface

Control voltage

(reference potential is the negative pole of 

the output)

0 -5 V for

0 -5 V for
0 - 20 V

0 - 20 A

0 - 40 V

0 - 10 A

0 - 60 V

0 - 7 A

0 - 80 V

0 - 5 A

0 - 130 V

0 - 3 A

Protection functions

Adjustment range for OVP

Adjustment range for limit

3 - 22 V

0 - 20 V

3 - 44 V

0 - 40 V

3 - 66 V

0 - 60 V

3 - 88 V

0 - 80 V

3 - 143 V

0 - 130 V

Resistant to feedback Voltage

Current
100 V

20 A

100 V

10 A

100 V

7 A

100 V

5 A

160 V

3 A



General data

Output

Insulation

Floating and electrically isolated

± 250 V against ground

RS 232 interface

Interface

Transfer rate

Setting rate

Measuring rate

Software

9-pin D-SUB connector,

electrically isolated from main output

110 to 57,600 baud

Approx. 20 settings/ s

Approx. 15 measurements/ s

Command sequence in accordance with 

IEEE 488.2; SCPI

Analog interface

Control voltage

Input impedance 

0 - 5 V each for 0 - V
max

and 0 - I
max

Approx. 10 kOhm

Line voltage 115 V or 230 V ± 10 %, 47 - 63 Hz,

the unit sets itself automatically to the 

existing line voltage

Power consumption Approx. 680 VA

Protective measures Protection class 1 in accordance with

 DIN EN 61010-1

EMC EN 61326

Operating temperature 0 °C to 40 °C

Storage temperature - 20 °C to 70 °C

Reference temperature 23 °C  ± 1 °C

Dimensions

with feet

224 x 88 x 405 mm (W x H x D)

224 x 103 x 405 mm (W x H x D)

19� system ½ 19�, 2 HU

Weight Approx. 5 kg

Housing Aluminium/ steel



Arbitrary function in the unit

TOE 9151 For TOE 8951-xx

TOE 9152 For TOE 8952-xx

PC software for curve generation

TOE 9751 For TOE 8951-xx

TOE 9752 For TOE 8952-xx

GPIB interface

TOE 8951/ 015 For TOE 8951-xx

TOE 8952/ 015 For TOE 8952-xx

USB interface

TOE 8951/ 025 For TOE 8951-xx

TOE 8952/ 025 For TOE 8952-xx

Single-output power supplies

TOE 8951-20

TOE 8951-40

TOE 8951-60

TOE 8951-80

TOE 8951-130

Power supply

Power supply

Power supply

Power supply

Power supply

20 V / 40 A

  40 V / 20 A

  60 V / 14 A

  80 V / 10 A

130 V / 6 A

Dual-output power supplies

TOE 8952-20

TOE 8952-40

TOE 8952-60

TOE 8952-80

TOE 8952-130

Power supply

Power supply

Power supply

Power supply

Power supply

2 x   20 V / 20 A

2 x   40 V / 10 A

2 x   60 V / 7 A

2 x   80 V / 5 A

2 x 130 V / 5 A

Interlock option TOE 8950/ 101

Control via

contact

Close

Open

Control via

TTL signal

Low

High

Power supply 

output

On

Off

Inhibit option TOE 8950/ 102

Control via

contact

Close

Open

Control via

TTL signal

Low

High

Power supply 

output

Off

On

TOE 9101 USB/ GPIB adapter

TOE 9009 IEEE-488 cable, 2 m

TOE 9521 19� adapter, 2 HU asymmetric for single 

installation

TOE 9522 19� adapter, 2 HU parallel installation 

set for 2 units

Cables and adapters




